
 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
 
Miniland S.A. 
P.Ind. La Marjal I C/ La Patronal 10 
03430 Onil, Alicante. Spain 
Costumer Service: +34 966 557 775 
www.minilandgroup.com  
miniland@miniland.es 
 
We declare under our own responsibility that the product: 

natur thermos · Miniland Baby · 89262 89263 · Miniland, S.A. 

to which this declaration refers conforms with the relevant standards or other standardising 
documents: 

European tests: 

 Overall Migration Test in accordance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 
1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31, and BfR recommendation, Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and 
its amendments. 

 Specific Release of Heavy Metals In accordance with CM/Res (2013)9 on metals and alloys used in food 
contact materials and articles. 

 Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine in accordance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and 
Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31, and BfR recommendation, Commission 
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments. 

 Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test in accordance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and 
Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31, Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council and BfR recommendation. 

 Colourfastness test in In accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, and German Food, Articles of Daily 
Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31. 

 Peroxide value in accordance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 
(LFGB), Section 30 and 31, and BfR recommendation. 

 Extractable component in accordance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 
1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31, BfR recommendation. 

 Volatile Organic Matter (VOM) in accordance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of 
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31, BfR recommendation. 

 BS EN 12546-1:2000 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs – Insulated containers for domestic use 
– Part 1: Specification for vacuum ware, insulated flasks and jugs. 
 

USA Tests: 
 

 US FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 
o Determining the amount of extractives 
o Density and melting point 
o Determining the amount of net chloroform soluble extractives 



 

 US FDA General recognized as safe (GRAS) 
o Total chromium content in stainless steel 

 Total Lead Content according to California Proposition 65, Alameda Superior Court, RG07356892 
 Phthalates according to California Proposition 65, Alameda Superior Court, 07AS04683 / Alameda Superior 

Court, 07AS04683 / Alameda Superior Court, BG07350969, RG08367601, RG07351032 and RG08378050. 
 

Onil, Alicante, Spain. 22nd October 2020 
 
Signed by:  
 
Chief Executive Officer  
José Verdú Francés 
Miniland S.A. 


